

TORRANCE COUNTY

RESOLUTION # <u>2005</u> 25

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Board of Commissioners has approved Resolution 2002-19 and approved all County Offices use these fees.

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Clerk has discovered the fee for a copy of an 18 X 24 survey exceeds the cost of recording the survey.

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Clerk is requesting the fee for copies of an 18 X 24 be reduced.

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the governing board of Torrance County hereby adopts the following fee for a copy of an 18 X 24 survey.

18 X 24 copies \$7.50

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County the 11^{tb} day of May, 2005.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

mer front Frost. District 1

ar Paul M. (Tito) Chavez, District

eroy Candelaria, District 3

ounty Clerk